holtumsweg 13
d-47652 weeze
fon: +49-2837-9134-0
fax: +49-2837-1444
1130.000.002-02 Seite /
Elektro- PneumatkventilElektro- Pneumatkventil

Steuerventil abgeblasen.
Weitere Informationen siehe Betriebs- und Wartungsanleitung (BTA)  220.100.005Weitere Informationen siehe Betriebs- und Wartungsanleitung (BTA)  220.100.005
TypenschlüsselTypenschlüssel
1 0 -  1 bar zul. Betriebsdruck
2 0 -  2 bar zul. Betriebsdruck
2,5 0 -  2,5bar zul. Betriebsdruck
3 0 - 3 bar zul. Betriebsdruck
4 0 - 4 bar zul. Betriebsdruck
6 0 - 6 bar zul. Betriebsdruck
-4 min. Steuerdruck
-5 min. Steuerdruck
-6 min. Steuerdruck
-7 min. Steuerdruck
EPV Elektro-Pneumatikventil
A Klasse A nach DIN EN 161
5N(H) - 400 Nennweite Flanschausführung
-4 Baumustergeprüft
Z hydraulische Öffnungsverzögerung
00 VG: EN-JL 1040, Dichtelemente NBR
02 VG: EN-JS 1049, Dichtelemente NBR
03 VG: 1.0619N, Dichtelemente NBR
04 VG: 1.4408, Dichtelemente NBR
32 VG-Anschlussflansch n. DIN EN 1092-1
33 VG-Anschlussflansch n. ANSI B16.5 RF
59 Kompressoreinheit
65 1 St. Mechanischer Endlagenschalter
66 2 St. Mechanischer Endlagenschalter
73 1 St. Mechanischer Ex-Endlagenschalter
74 2 St. Mechanischer Ex-Endlagenschalter
81 1 St. Induktiver Näherungsschalter
82 2 St. Induktiver Näherungsschalter
page
Description of FunctionDescription of Function
Opening procedure:Opening procedure:
When opening the 3/2 way control valve the control
medium flows under the drive piston (217). The control
medium pushes the drive piston (217) against the pressure
spring (503) and opens - via the valve spindle (205) -
valve disk (200) that is pressure impinged. The valve is
open.
Closing procedure:Closing procedure:
The valve closes by switching off, interruption or failure
of power energy to control valve. The compressed control
medium in the pneumatic drive is blown-off via the quick-
venting mechanism with sound absorber and the control
valve.
Further information see operating and mounting manual (BTA)  220.100.023Further information see operating and mounting manual (BTA)  220.100.023
Key to TypesKey to Types
1 0 - 1  bar max. operating pressure
2 0 - 2  bar max. operating pressure
2,5 0 - 2,5 bar max. operating pressure
3 0 - 3  bar max. operating pressure
4 0 - 4  bar max. operating pressure
6 0 - 6  bar max. operating pressure
-4 minimum control pressure
-5 minimum control pressure
-6 minimum control pressure
-7 minimum control pressure
EPV Elektro-pneumatic-valve
A Class A  acc. to DIN EN 161
5N(H) - 400 Nominal size flange design
-4 Type-examination tested
Z Hydraulic opening delay
00 Vb: EN-JL 1040, sealing element NBR
02 Vb: EN-JS 1049, sealing element NBR
03 Vb: 1.0619N, sealing element NBR
04 Vb: 1.4408, sealing element NBR
32 Vb. Flange connection acc. to  DIN EN 1092-1
33 Vb. Flange connection acc. to ANSI B16,5 RF
59 Compressor unit
65 1 pce. mechanical limit switch
66 2 pce. mechanical limit switch
73 1 pce. mechanical Ex-limit switch